

6 kg
≈ 20 m²



Bostik
smart adhesives

STIX A800 PREMIUM

Smart
solution



COLLE SOLS SOUPLES – SOFT FLOOR ADHESIVE – VLOERBEKLEDINGSLIJM – BODENBELAGSKLEBSTOFF COLA PAVIMENTOS FLEXIBLES – COLAS PARA PAVIMENTOS FLEXÍVEIS

**TRES HAUTES PERFORMANCES
RETELEMENTS TECHNIQUES**
- Idéale pour LVT et caoutchouc
- Temps de gommage court
- Traffic intense

**ULTRA-HIGH-PERFORMANCE FOR ALL
TYPES OF SOFT FLOOR COVERING**
- Rapid curing
- High initial grab
- PVC bonding on old PVC

**ULTRAHOOGWAARDIGE PRESTATIES VOOR
ALLE SOORTEN ZACHTE VLOERBEDEKKING**
- Ideaal voor LVT en rubber
- Korte wachttijd
- Intensief beloop

**ULTRA-HOCHLEISTUNG FÜR ALLE
ARTEN VON WEICHEN BODENBELÄGEN**
- Ideal für LVT und Gummi
- Kurze Trockenzeit
- Für starke Laufbelastungen

**RENDIMIENTO ULTRA-ALTO PARA
TODO TIPO DE SUELOS BLANDOS**
- Ideal para LVT y caucho
- Tiempo de secado corto
- Tránsito intenso

**ADESIVO DE ELEVADA PERFORMANCE PARA TODOS
OS TIPOS DE REVESTIMENTOS / PAVIMENTOS FLEXÍVEIS**
- Ideal para LVT e borracha
- Tempo de secagem reduzido
- Tráfego elevado

STIX A800 PREMIUM

DOMAINE D'APPLICATION : Colle acrylique hautes performances pour la pose de revêtements de sols souples : LVT, caoutchoucs, PVC homogènes et hétérogènes (en dalles ou en lés), linoléums en lés, dalles semi flexibles.

Tous locaux : résidentiels et collectifs.

PREPARATION DU SUPPORT : La réception et la préparation des supports devront être conformes aux règles professionnelles en vigueur. Les supports doivent être plans, sains, secs, solides, propres, dépourvus de corps gras. Avant la pose d'un revêtement de sol souple, les supports doivent être convenablement préparés et lissés avec un enduit de ragréage Bostik.

MISE EN ŒUVRE : Appliquer régulièrement sur le support en simple encolage à l'aide d'une spatule crantée adaptée au type de revêtement et aux recommandations du fabricant.

Laisser gommer la colle avant d'afficher le revêtement puis maroufler soigneusement toute la surface avec un rouleau lourd.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES :

- Temps de gommage PVC : 10 à 15 min - Caoutchouc : 5 min (pose dans le frais)

- Temps ouvert PVC : 60 min - Caoutchouc : 30 min

- Ouverture à la marche : 12h

- Prise définitive : 24 à 48h

- Condition de pose : +10 à +30°C - Humidité relative < 50%

(ces temps peuvent varier en fonction de l'absorption du support, du revêtement à coller, de la quantité de colle déposée et des conditions ambiantes)

CONSUMATION : 250 à 400g/m² selon le type de revêtement et la spatule utilisée (TKB A2 / B1 / B2).

NETTOYAGE : Nettoyer les taches fraîches et outils à l'eau. Produit sec par grattage.

CONSERVATION : 12 mois dans son emballage d'origine non ouvert entre +10°C et +30°C. Bien refermer les récipients après emploi. Craint le gel.

Consulter notre fiche technique avant usage.

APPLICATIONS : High-performance acrylic adhesive for laying soft floor covering: LVT, rubber, and homogeneous PVC (tiles or strips), linoleum strips, semi-flexible tiles.

For residential and commercial projects.

SURFACE PREPARATION : The subfloor must conform to the relevant code of practice or industry regulations. The subfloor must be clean, sound, dry and of adequate tensile and compressive strength, free from laitance, cracks and structural defects. Prior to laying soft floor covering, the subfloor must be properly prepared and smoothed with a Bostik levelling compound.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE : Apply an even coat of adhesive onto the subfloor using an appropriately size notched trowel (based on the floor covering manufacturer's recommendations).

Allow sufficient drying time before thoroughly pressing down the entire surface with a heavy roller.

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS :

- PVC drying time: 10-15 min - Rubber: 5 min (application on fresh compound)

- PVC open time: 60 min - Rubber: 30 min

- Foot traffic: 12 hrs

- Curing time: 24-48 hrs

- Application conditions: +10°C to +30°C - Relative humidity < 50%

(These times may vary depending on the subfloor absorption, the type of flooring applied, the amount of adhesive applied, and the ambient conditions)

COVERAGE : 250-400 g/m² depending on the type of flooring and the trowel used (TKB A2/B1/B2).

CLEANING : Clean fresh stains and tools with water. Use a scraper to remove dried product.

STORAGE / SHELF LIFE : 12 months from date of manufacture in its original unopened package at a temperature range between +10°C and +30°C. Close containers tightly after use. Protect from freezing.

Read our technical data sheet before use.

Bostik S.A.
420 rue d'Estienne d'Orves
92700 COLOMBES
Phone: +33 (0)1 64 42 13 36
www.bostik.com

Bostik Ltd.
Common Road, Stafford
ST16 3EH, UK
Phone: +44 (0)1785 272625
www.bostik.com

TOEPASSINGEN : Hoogwaardige acryllaag voor het plaatsen van soepele vloerbedekking: LVT, rubber, homogene en heterogene PVC (tegels of strips), linoleumstrips, half-soepele tegels.

Voor residentiële en commerciële projecten.

ONDERGROND/VOORBEREIDING : De ondergrond moet volgens de geldende regelgeving, de ondergrond moet schoon, droog, druk- en trekvast, scheurvrij, ontstoft en vettenvrij zijn. Vooreftgaand aan het plaatsen van de soepele vloerbedekking moet de ondergrond goed worden voorbereid en genivelleerd met een Bostik egaliseermiddel.

VERWERKING : Breng de lijm gelijkmatig aan op de ondergrond met behulp van een lijnkam met een geschikte schacht. Kleefstof op de ondergrond gelijkmatig aanbrengen volgens de aanbevelingen van de fabrikant van de vloerbedekking.

Respecteer de wachttijd van de lijm vooraleer de vloerbedekking aan te brengen en wals de gehele oppervlakte zorgvuldig met een zware wals.

PRODUCTKENMERKEN :

- PVC: droogtijd: 10-15 min - Rubber: 5 min (plaatsen in vers aangebrachte lijm)

- Open tijd PVC: 60 min - Rubber: 30 min

- Beloopbaar: 12 uur

- Droogtijd: 24-48 uur

- Omgevingscondities: +10°C tot +30°C - Relatieve luchtvochtigheid < 50%

(Deze tijden kunnen variëren in functie van de absorptie van de ondergrond, het type vloerbedekking, de hoeveelheid aangebrachte lijm en de omgevingscondities)

VERBRUK : 250-400 g/m² afhankelijk van het vloertype en de gebruikte lijnkam (TKB A2/B1/B2).

REINIGING : Frische vlekken en Werkzeuge mit Wasser reinigen. Getrocknetes Produkt mit einem Schaber entfernen.

LAGERUNG / HALTBARKEIT : 12 Monate ab Herstellungsdatum in der ungeöffneten Originalverpackung bei einer Temperatur zwischen +10 °C und +30 °C. Behälter nach Gebrauch dicht verschließen, vor Frost schützen.

Lesen Sie vor Gebrauch unser technisches Datenblatt.

ANWENDUNGEN : Acryllijer zum Verlegen von weichen Bodenbelägen: LVT, Gummi und homogenes und heterogenes PVC (Fliesen oder Bahnen), Linoleumstreifen, halbflexible Fliesen.

Para proyectos residenciales y comerciales.

UNTERGRUNDVORBEREITUNG : Der Untergrund muss gemäß den gültigen Normen und Vorschriften vorbereitet werden. Der Untergrund muss sauber, fest, trocken und von ausreichender Zug- und Druckfestigkeit sein, frei von Verkrümelungen, Rissen und Fehlstellen. Vor dem Verlegen des Bodenbelags muss der Untergrund sorgfältig vorbereitet und mit einer Bostik Spachtelmasse egalisiert werden.

ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE : Tragen Sie mit einem geeigneten Zahnpachtel eine gleichmäßige Schicht Klebstoff auf den Unterboden auf (gemäß den Empfehlungen des Bodenbelagsherstellers).

Den Bodenbelag nach Trocknungszeit gründlich anwalzen.

PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN :

- PVC-Abluftzeit: 10-15 Min. - Gummi: 5 Min. (Auftrag auf Frischmasse)

- PVC Einlegzeit: 60 Min. - Gummi: 30 Min.

- Begehbare nach 12 Stunden

- Aushartzeit: 24-48 Stunden

- Anwendungsbedingungen: +10 °C bis +30 °C - Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit < 50%

(Diese Zeiten können abhängig von der Saugfähigkeit des Untergrunds, der Art des Bodens, der Menge des Klebstoffs und den Umgebungsbedingungen variieren)

VERBRAUCH : 250-400 g/m² je nach Belagart und verwendetem Spachtel (TKB A2/B1/B2).

REINIGUNG : Frische Flecken und Werkzeuge mit Wasser reinigen. Getrocknetes Produkt mit einem Schaber entfernen.

LAGERUNG / HALTBARKEIT : 12 Monate ab Herstellungsdatum in der ungeöffneten Originalverpackung bei einer Temperatur zwischen +10 °C und +30 °C. Behälter nach Gebrauch dicht verschließen, vor Frost schützen.

Lesen Sie vor Gebrauch unser technisches Datenblatt.

Bostik GmbH
An der Bundesstrasse 16
33029 Bortholzhäusen, Germany
Phone: +32 (0)9 255 17 17
www.bostik.com

APLICACIONES : Adhesivo acrílico de alto rendimiento para suelos blandos: LVT, caucho y PVC homogéneo y heterogéneo (fragmentos o tiras), tiras de linóleo, baldosas semiflexibles.

Para proyectos residenciales y comerciales.

PREPARACIÓN DEL SOPORTE : El soporte debe ajustarse al código de práctica o a las regulaciones del sector pertinentes. El suelo debe estar limpio, seco, ser resistente a la tracción y a la compresión, sin grietas, grietas ni defectos estructurales. Antes de colocar el suelo blando, el soporte debe prepararse y lijarse correctamente con un compuesto de nivelación Bostik.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO : Aplique una capa uniforme de adhesivo sobre el soporte utilizando una llana dentada de tamaño adecuado (según las condiciones el suelo que cubre las recomendaciones del fabricante).

Deje suficiente tiempo de secado antes de presionar completamente toda la superficie con un rodillo pesado.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO :

- Tiempo de secado de PVC: 10-15 min - Goma: 5 min (aplicación en compuesto fresco)

- Tiempo abierto para PVC: 60 min - Caucho: 30 min

- Tránsito a pie: 12 horas

- Tiempo de endurecimiento: 24-48 horas

- Condiciones de aplicación: +10 °C a +30 °C - Humedad relativa < 50%

(Estos tiempos pueden variar dependiendo de la absorción del soporte, el tipo de suelo aplicado, la cantidad de adhesivo aplicado y las condiciones ambientales)

RENDIMIENTO : 250-400 g/m² según el tipo de suelo y la llana utilizada (TKB A2/B1/B2).

LIMPIEZA : Limpie las manchas recientes y las herramientas con agua. Utilice un raspador para eliminar el producto seco.

ALMACENAMIENTO/VIDA ÚTIL : 12 meses desde la fecha de fabricación en su envase original, sin abrir, en lugar seco y con temperaturas entre +10 °C y +30 °C. Guarde los contenedores herméticamente después de usar los productos. Proteja contra la congelación.

Lea nuestra hoja de datos técnicos antes de usarla.

Bostik S.A.
Carrer Compositor Stravinsky, 12-18
08191 Rubí, Barcelona, Spain
Phone: +34 902 103 365
www.bostik.com

APLICAÇÕES : Adesivo acrílico de alto desempenho para revestimentos / pavimentos flexíveis: LVT, borracha, PVC homogéneo e heterogéneo (ladrilhos ou placas), placas de linóleo e ladrilhos semi-flexíveis.

Para projetos residenciais e comerciais.

PREPARAÇÃO DA SUPERFÍCIE : O suporte deve estar em conformidade com as boas práticas de construção ou regulamentação existentes. O suporte deve estar limpo, consistente, seco e com a resistência adequada à tração e à compressão, sem suco, fissuras ou defeitos estruturais. A superfície de assentamento deve ser regularizada com uma argamassa autonivelante Bostik adequada, antes da colocação de revestimentos / pavimentos flexíveis.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO : Aplique uma camada uniforme de adesivo, utilizando uma espátula dentada adequada e respeitando as recomendações do fabricante do revestimento.

Respeitar o tempo de secagem e pressionar cuidadosamente toda a superfície com um rolo pesado.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO :

- Tempo de secagem PVC: 10-15 min - Borracha: 5 min (colagem em fresco)

- Tempo aberto PVC: 60 min - Borracha: 30 min

- Tráfego pedonal: 12 horas

- Tempo de cura: 24-48 h

- Condições de aplicação: +10 °C a +30 °C - Humidade relativa < 50%

(Estes tempos podem variar em função da porosidade das superfícies, do tipo de revestimento, da quantidade de adesivo aplicado e das condições ambientais)

RENDIMENTO : 250-400 g/m² dependendo do tipo de revestimento e da espátula utilizada (TKB A2/B1/B2).

LIMPEZA : Eventuais vestígios do produto não curado e ferramentas utilizadas devem ser limpos com água.

O produto depois de curado deve ser removido mecanicamente.

ARMazenamento/VALIDADE : 12 meses após a data de fabrico, no embalagem original, fechada, a uma temperatura entre +10 °C e +30 °C. Proteger bem a embalagem após cada utilização. Proteger da queda de gelo.

BOSTIK Lda.
Rua da Quinta, Lote 6, Frossos
4700-023 Braga, Portugal
Phone: +351 253 300 810
www.bostik.com

STIX A800 PREMIUM

Bostik S.A.
420 rue d'Estienne d'Orves
92700 COLOMBES - FRANCE
Tél. : 01 49 00 90 00

FR - Contient des biocides. Contient du BIT et de la CMIT/MIT (3:1). Peut produire une réaction allergique. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

EN - Contains biocides. Contains BIT and CMIT/MIT (3:1). May produce an allergic reaction. Safety data sheet available on request. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Keep out of reach of children.

NL - Bevat biociden. Bevat BIT en CMIT/MIT (3:1). Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken. Veiligheidsinformatieblad op verzoek verkrijgbaar. Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.

DE - Enthält Biocide. Enthält BIT und CMIT/MIT (3:1). Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich. Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.

ES - Contiene biocidas. Contiene BIT y CMIT/MIT (3:1). Puede provocar una reacción alérgica. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad. Si se necesita consejo médico, tener a mano el envase o la etiqueta. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

PT - Contém biocidas. Contém BIT e CMIT/MIT (3:1). Pode provocar uma reação alérgica. Ficha de segurança fornecida a pedido. Se for necessário consultar um médico, mostre-lhe a embalagem ou o rótulo. Manter fora do alcance das crianças.

ÉMISSIONS DANS L'AIR INTÉRIEUR*



*Information sur le niveau d'émission de substances volatiles dans l'air intérieur, présentant un risque de toxicité par inhalation, sur une échelle de classe allant de A+ (très faibles émissions) à C (fortes émissions).

6 kg

Prod. code: 30615489
Pack code: 20022398



miller
GRAPHICS GROUP

Miller Graphics Limoges
10 - 12, rue Léon Walras
Z I de Magré - 87006 Limoges
FRANCE
Tél. 05 55 30 04 55

www.millergraphics.com



CLIENT	BOSTIK
REFERENCE	BOSTIK-STIX A800 PREMIUM Eu600 - 6KG-20022398-30615489-JOKEY FLOORING - PLASTIC CONTAINERS FRANCE
ORDER N°	00523148-001-003
BARCODE N°	3549212484712
CSR	Rachel Bonnefon
OPERATOR	CL
PROOF / DATE	Approval N°1 - 18-Mar-21

C 47.91%	M 27%	Y 14.46%
K 32.05%	PCR gris 42.17%	

UNIT SIZE	JET56 PCR mm
INK NUMBER	5
SH2	JOKEY FRANCE
DEVELOPMENT	0
PLATE	
SCREEN RULING	170
PRINTING SIDE	reverse
	PLAN

FOR APPROVAL Please verify this proof carefully concerning lay-out, size, texts and barcode. For the Pantone® colours please refer to the latest Pantone® colour guide. After your approval on the above we can proceed to the next stage of your project. Please valid this proof by signature and send it back to us. Thank you.

CLIENT SIGNATURE

Date: